

City of Newton, Massachusetts
Purchasing Department
Comparison of Bids

INVITATION TO BID #23-20
Water Meter Replacement

Bid Opening Time: 11:30 A.M., September 15, 2022
Public Works - James McGonagle

BIDDERS			Baystate Winsupply Co		Theilsch Engineering		Mass Installation, Inc	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST
Management of Installation Program (Cost shall not exceed 10% of the total of bid items 2-10)	1	LS	\$314,000.00	\$314,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00
Neptune 5/8x1/2-inch Water Meter and MIU Installation	22823	EACH	\$70.00	\$1,597,610.00	\$90.00	\$2,054,070.00	\$118.00	\$2,693,114.00
Neptune 3/4-inch Water Meter and MIU Installation	6168	EACH	\$70.00	\$431,760.00	\$92.00	\$567,456.00	\$118.00	\$727,824.00
Neptune 1-inch Water Meter and MIU Installation	443	EACH	\$70.00	\$31,010.00	\$95.00	\$42,085.00	\$118.00	\$52,274.00
Neptune 1-1/2-inch Water Meter and MIU Installation	196	EACH	\$155.00	\$30,380.00	\$300.00	\$58,800.00	\$289.00	\$56,644.00
Neptune 2-inch Water Meter and MIU Installation	294	EACH	\$155.00	\$45,570.00	\$300.00	\$88,200.00	\$289.00	\$84,966.00
Neptune 3-inch Water Meter and MIU Installation	36	EACH	\$600.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$836.86	\$30,126.96
Neptune 4-inch Water Meter and MIU Installation	29	EACH	\$900.00	\$26,100.00	\$1,450.00	\$42,050.00	\$862.86	\$25,022.94
Neptune 6-inch Water Meter and MIU Installation	32	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$70,400.00	\$1,973.25	\$63,144.00
Neptune 8-inch Water Meter and MIU Installation	19	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$24,700.00	\$3,300.00	\$62,700.00	\$4,399.25	\$83,585.75
1-inch or Smaller Water Meter and MIU Installation – Meter Pit	152	EACH	\$80.00	\$12,160.00	\$200.00	\$30,400.00	\$560.00	\$85,120.00
1-1/2-inch and 2-inch Water Meter and MIU Installation – Meter Pit	91	EACH	\$105.00	\$9,555.00	\$500.00	\$45,500.00	\$563.00	\$51,233.00
3-, 4-, 6-, and 8-inch Water Meter and MIU Installation – Meter Pit	52	EACH	\$140.00	\$7,280.00	\$3,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$566.00	\$29,432.00
Furnish and Install New Meter Valve, 2-inch Size or Smaller	2000	EACH	\$67.00	\$134,000.00	\$175.00	\$350,000.00	\$226.00	\$452,000.00
Furnish and Install Threaded to Flanged Conversion Kit for 1-1/2-inch and 2-inch Water Meters	490	EACH	\$120.00	\$58,800.00	\$450.00	\$220,500.00	\$347.00	\$170,030.00
Furnish and Install New Bonding Jumpers	15000	EACH	\$10.00	\$150,000.00	\$50.00	\$750,000.00	\$37.00	\$555,000.00
Data Collection Units Installation	ALLOWANCE		\$64,530.00		\$64,530.00		\$64,530.00	
Additional Work Allowance	ALLOWANCE		\$400,000.00		\$400,000.00		\$400,000.00	
Non-Standard Work	500	PER HOUR	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$190.00	\$95,000.00	\$186.00	\$93,000.00
Total Bid			\$3,459,955.00		\$5,433,691.00		\$6,287,046.65	

Award Recommended To:

Chief Procurement Officer

_____ Date

vendor#

Department Head

_____ Date

Acct & Org#

Mayor or his designee

_____ Date

Notes Regarding Specific Bids
